Outcome of Allotment Committee meeting of the Board of Directors pursuant to 

Regulation 30 of the securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and 
Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. 

We refer to our Intimation letter dated 4th September, 2024 whereby Company informed about 
allotment of total 51,500 (Fifty-one Thousand Five Hundred) Fully Convertible Warrants each 
convertible into or exchangeable for 1(One) fully paid-up equity shares of the Company having 
face value of Rs. 10/- each at a Price (including the warrant subscription price and the warrant 
exercise price) of Rs. 625/- (Rupees Six Hundred Twenty-Five Only) each payable in cash 
(“Warrants issue Price”) on preferential basis to Promoter upon receipt of 25% of issue price 
from the allottees (warrant holders), in accordance with the provisions of SEBI (Issue of Capital 
and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2018.

[...]

Equity Shares pursuant to conversion of warrants 

2 Type of issuance Preferential Allotment (Conversion of Warrants 
into Equity Shares) 

3 Total number of securities 
proposed to be issued or the total 
amount for which the securities 
will   be issued  

Allotment of 51,500 (Fifty-One Thousand Five 
Hundred) fully convertible warrants into equity 
shares having face value of Rs. 10/- each at a price 
of Rs. 625/- per warrant (including premium of 
Rs. 615/- per warrant) aggregating to Rs. 
3,21,87,500/- (Rupees Three Crores Twenty-One 
Lakhs Eighty-Seven Thousand Five Hundred 
Only) 

4 Name and number of 
the Investor(s) 

List of Investors attached herewith as 
Annexure I 

5 Post allotment of 
securities - outcome of 
the subscription, issue 
price / allotted price (in 
case of convertibles) 

The details of shares, prior to and after the